
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

 

 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

Infants

 

 

         T e r m  3  W e e k  6             M o n d a y  2 6 t h  A u g u s t   

   

 

Coronation Avenue 

Glen Innes NSW  2370 

Telephone: (02) 6732 2459 

Email: gleninnesw-

p.school@det.nsw.edu.au 

School Office Hours: 

Monday-Thursday   

8.45am-3.00pm 

Office closed Friday. 

  

 

Important  

Notice 
  

If your child is sick, 

do not send them to 

school. Symptoms 

may include 

coughing, sniffing, 

fever and/or feeling 

unwell. The current 

medical advice is 

that children with 

any of these 

symptoms should 

stay at home. Staff 

must also stay 

home if they have 

symptoms.

  

 

Library Day 
Thursday 

Free Playgroup on 
Wednesdays 

 9:30 - 11 

Week 
6 
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Principalᴄs News  

 

Term 3 has been huge for Glen Innes West Infants School this year! We started the term 

with book Fair raising over $1300 in total and gaining $300 worth of books for our library! I 

would like to thank our school community for again coming together and purchasing from 

the fair to support our school. 

We also had the utter pleasure of hosting the Small Schools Alliance NAIDOC Day 

Celebrations. This saw Deepwater, Red Range, Wytaliba and Glen Innes Preschool come 

together to learn about country and culture. We were grateful for the support of 

Woolworths Glen Innes in supplying the BBQ lunch for the event and for Karen Potterôs 

support in providing our students with traditional art and dance experiences. 

As if these events were not enough, we also threw in a Small Schoolôs Disco and Book 

Week! These were highly successful events for our students, with the highlight being the 

book parade and all the wonderful characters that emerged from our students and staff. 

Though we may be small we are without doubt mighty in opportunities for our students! 

The P and C have also made an extremely generous donation this term of $1000 to 

update our signage. This is an exciting opportunity for our school to demonstrate even at 

street level what a dynamic and progressive school Glen Innes West Infants has become!  

 Transition also begins this term! We have our amazing year 2 leaders spending time in 

their 2025 schools and our 2025 kindergarten families starting their transition to Glen Innes 

West Infants. We love adding to our West Glen family and we can not wait to add our new 

little ones to the family tree!  

Principal 

Nic McKean 

 

 

 



 

Week 1 

 

 Mon 22nd 
July 

Tue 23rd July 

Students return 

Wed 24th July 

Naidoc Activities 

Thur 25th July  Fri 26th July  

 

Week 2 Mon 29th July  Tue 30th July 

Book Fair 

Wed 31st July Thur 1st August 

Book Fair 

Fri 2nd August 

 

Week 3 Mon 5th 
August 

Education 
Week 

Tue 6th August 

Education Week 

Wed 7th August 

Education Week 

 

Thur 8th August 

Education WeekP & C Meeting in 

Library at 2pm. 

Fri 9th August 

Education Week 

NNE Athletics 

 

Week 4 Mon 12th 

August  

Tue 13th August 

Red Range 
Transition 

 

Wed 14th August 

 

Thur 15th August Fri 16th August 

Week 5  Mon 19th 
August  

Book Week 

Tue 20th August We 21st August Thur 22nd August  Fri 23rd August 

 

Week 6  Mon 26th 
August 

Tue 27th August Wed 28th August Thur 29th August 

Workshop in [ƛōǊŀǊȅ άIŜƭǇƛƴƎ 
/ƘƛƭŘǊŜƴ ǿƛǘƘ ¢ǊŀǳƳŀέ 

Fri 30th August 

CŀǘƘŜǊΩǎ 5ŀȅ 
Stall 

Week 7 Mon 2nd Sept 

 

Tue 3rd Sept Wed 4th Sept 

Northwest Athletics 
Carnival in Tamworth  

Thur 5th Sept 

GIPS Transition Day for year 2 
students  

Fri 6th Sept 

Week 8 Mon 9th Sept 

 

Tue 10th Sept Wed 11th Sept 

 

Thur 12th Sept  

Emmaville Step-Up Day & GIPS 
Transition Day for year 2 
students. Kindergarten 
Transition Day  

Fri 13th Sept   

Week 9 Mon 16th Sepr Tue 17th Sept 

History House 
Excursion  

 

Wed 18th Sept Thur 19th Sept  

GIPS Transition Day for year 2 
students & Kindergarten 
Transition Day

 

Fri 20th Sept 

 

Week 10 Mon 23rd 
Sept 

Tue 24th Sept 

 

Wed 25th Sept Thur 26th Sept
  

GIPS Transition Day for year 2 
students & Kindergarten 
Transition Day

 

Fri 27th Sept 

  

Term 3 Calendar 



 


